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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 
h > 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $66 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended July 15• 

The principal net increases were $31 million in loans to "all other" types 
of business concerns, $28 million to the construction industry, $19 million in 

> bankers1 acceptances, $13 million each to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and 
. leather products and to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and $12 million 

each to manufacturers of machinery and to the mining industry. 

The largest net decrease was $20 million to transportation, communication, 
and other public utilities. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
July 15,, 
1964 P/ 

Change from 
July 8, 
1964 P/ 

Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
July 15,, 
1964 P/ 

Change from 
July 8, 
1964 P/ 

12-31-63 
to , 

7-15-64 M 

1 - 2 - 6 3 
to 

7-17-6? 
(In millions of dollars) 

'Durable goods manufacturing: 
665 + 48 Primary metals 665 - 2 + 48 - 28 

Machinery 2,113 +12 - 57 +157 
Transportation equipment 865 - 9 - 16 -129 
Other fabricated metal products 984 - 4 +177 + 51 
Other durable goods 1,170 -11 +128 + 79 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
-14 -648 -636 Food, liquor, and tobacco 1,270 -14 -648 -636 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 1,622 +13 +291 +370 
Petroleum refining 1,040 + 7 -l4? + 10 
Chemicals and rubber 1,127 + 5 +130 + 31 
Other nondurable goods 964 +13 +115 +119 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
2,697 +12 and natural gas 2,697 +12 -195 + 7 

Trade: Commodity dealers 901 + 4 -521 -228 
Other wholesale 2,111 - 5 + 44 + 13 
Retail 2,455 - 9 - 57 +157 

Transportation, communication, and 
4,042 -481 -494 other public utilities 4,042 -20 -481 -494 

Construction 2,153 +28 +298 +131 
All other: 
Bankers1 acceptances 930 +19 " 6 ) 

+117 All other types of business, 
5,064 

) 
+299) 

+117 
mainly services 5,064 +31 

) 
+299) 

Total classified loans 32,173 +70 -598 -273 
Total unclassified loans 6,461 -_4 +439 +183 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 38,634 +66 -159 - 90 

jg/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEX ENDED JULY 15, 1964 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers . 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
Industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts P/ 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-cisco P/ 

(in minions of dollars) 

665 23 341 • 19 87 4 14 109 5 ' 1 4 12 46 
2,113 94 998 110 166 19 40 420 27 22 8 24 185 

865 29 396 13 85 15 31 165 8 2 4 8 109 
984 61 265 72 136 18 37 214 13 9 24 33 102 

1,170 37 471 40 76 37 52 137 26 23 21 37 213 

1,270 48 424 58 69 30 59 200 51 23 31 33 244 
1,622 238 765 86 45 108 85 144 43 14 13 22 59 
l,o4o 2 497 26 87 1 15 201 11 17 27 67 89 
1,127 44 711 27 85 30 24 135 7 6 9 l4 35 
964 61 415 52. 85 23 24 136 35 20 17 26 70 

2,697 27 1,495 31 71 49 4oo 10 4 132 382 96 

901 44' 392 19 22 4o 27 96 59 26 27 44 105 
2,111 169 . 701 67 145 87 169 195 68 28 90 116 276 
2,455 166 651 158 151 101 193 212 114 65 169 133 342 

4,042 81 2,377 149 223 100 122 370 75 27 74 70 374 
2,153 63 496 124 151 109 157 104 94 49 115 405 286 

930 22 443 32 27 17 5 87 2 5 7 283 

5,064 215 1,543 207 306 184 266 6i4 159 108 139 563 760 

32,173 
6,461 

1,424 
388 

13,381 
283 

1,290 
132 

2,017 
325 

923 
275 

1,369 
74 

3,939 
947 

807 
127 

449 
152 

904 
361 

1,996 3,674 
3,397 

38,634 1,812 13,664 1,422 2,3^2 1,198 1,443* 4,886 934 
J ' • 

601 1,265 1,996 7,071 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear In the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear In a release of the Saserve Bank 
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