# FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release July 22, 1964

### H.12

#### COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$66 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 15.

The principal net increases were \$31 million in loans to "all other" types of business concerns, \$28 million to the construction industry, \$19 million in bankers' acceptances, \$13 million each to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products and to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and \$12 million each to manufacturers of machinery and to the mining industry.

The largest net decrease was \$20 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative change			
	Outstanding	Change from	12-31-63	1- 2-63		
	July 15,	July 8,	to	to		
Business of Borrower	1964 <u>Ý</u> /	1964 <u>P</u> /	7-15-64 🗹	7-17-63		
		(In millions	of dollars)			
Durable goods manufacturing:						
Primary metals	665	- 2	+ 48	- 28		
Machinery	2,113	+12	- 57	+157		
Transportation equipment	865	- 9	- 16	-129		
Other fabricated metal products	984	- 4	+177	+ 51		
Other durable goods	1,170	-11	<b>+12</b> 8	+ 79		
v						
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,270	-14	-648	-636		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,622	+13	+291	+370		
Petroleum refining	1,040	+ 7	-147	+ io		
Chemicals and rubber	1,127	+ 5	+130	+ 31		
Other nondurable goods	964	+13	+115	+119		
o oner nenderante Boom						
Mining, including crude petroleum						
and natural gas	2,697	+12	-195	+ 7		
9110 110 001 011 But						
Trade: Commodity dealers	901	+ 4	-521	-228		
• Other wholesale	2,111	- 5	+ 44	+ 13		
Retail	2,455	<b>-</b> 9	- 57	+157		
110 00000						
Transportation, communication, and						
other public utilities	4,042	-20	-481	-494		
Construction	2,153	+28	+298	+131		
• All other:						
Bankers' acceptances	930	+19	- 6)			
All other types of business,	,		- <b>-</b>	+117		
mainly services	5,064	+31	+299)	<del></del>		
maining belvices						
Total classified loans	32,173	+70	<b>-59</b> 8	-273		
→ Total unclassified loans	6,461	- 4	+439	+183		
y 20 000 000 000 100 100 100 000 100 000 100 000 1		and the second second				
Total commercial and industrial						
loans	38,634	+66	-159	- 90		
T-04110	50,05		-//			

H.12(a)

#### COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 15, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
					(In	millions	of doll	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	665 2,113 865 984 1,170	23 94 29 61 37	341 998 396 265 4 <b>7</b> 1	19 110 13 72 40	87 166 85 136 76	19 15 18 37	14 40 31 37 52	109 420 165 214 137	5 27 8 13 26	1 22 2 9 23	4 8 4 24 21	12 24 8 33 37	46 185 109 102 213
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,270 1,622 1,040 1,127 964	48 238 2 44 61	424 765 497 711 415	58 86 26 27 52.	69 45 87 85 85	30 108 1 30 23	59 85 15 24 24	200 144 201 135 136	51 43 11 7 35	23 14 17 6 20	31 13 27 9 17	33 22 67 14 26	244 59 89 35 70
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,697	27	1,495	31	71		49	400	10	4	132	382	96
Trade: Commodity dealers . Other wholesale Retail	901 2,111 2,455	44.` 169 166	392 701 651	19 67 158	22 145 151	40 87 101	27 169 193	96 195 212	59 68 114	26 28 65	27 90 169	44 116 133	105 276 342
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other:	4,042 2,153	81 63	2 <b>,</b> 37 <b>7</b> 496	149 124	223 151	100 109	122 157	370 104	75 94	27 49	74 115	70 405	374 286
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	930	22	443	32	27	17	5 266	87	. 2	5		. 7 563	283 760
mainly services	5,064	215	1,543	207	306	184	266	614	159	108	139	503	(60
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	32,173 6,461	1,424 388	13,381 283	1,290 132	2,017 325	923 275	1,369 74	3,939 947	807 127	449 152	904 361	1,996	3,674 3,397
Total commercial and industrial loans	38,634	1,812	13,664	1,422	2,342	1,198	1,443	4,886	934	601	1,265	1,996	7,071

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/